## Lum Law Notes



### **COVID-19 RESPONSE**

March 2020

# Lum, Drasco & Positan LLC Attorneys At Law Since 1870

## **COVID-19 (Coronavirus) response**

Lum, Drasco & Positan has been helping our clients and friends through difficult times for the past 150 years. The latest challenges brought on by COVID-19 require special attention and we are here to provide it.

Our offices remain open to help you. Whether you are dealing with COVID-19 issues or your day-to-day legal needs, Lum, Drasco & Positan remains committed to doing everything in our power to assist you. Currently our office remains open and fully staffed. We continue to monitor the rapidly changing situation and will adapt to the necessities of this situation as they arise. We remain committed to take all necessary precautions to ensure the safety and well-being of our clients as well as our employees.

In the event it becomes necessary to spend some time away from our offices, we have contingency plans in place to ensure that you will continue to receive the high quality legal services we have historically provided. Should our office be required to close, our legal teams are prepared and equipped to work remotely to serve you. We remain committed to providing responsive and excellent service to all of our clients.

Be safe.

#### LUM, DRASCO & POSITAN LLC

LUM, DRASCO & POSITAN LLC provides a complete range of legal services in many specialized areas including:

Banking • Corporate • Insurance • Public Finance • Bankruptcy • Creditor's Rights • Labor and Employment • Real Estate • Condemnation • Environmental • Litigation • Taxation • Construction • Fidelity and Surety • Professional Liability • Trusts and Estates

Lum Law Notes is a publication intended for the clients of Lum, Drasco & Positan LLC and other interested persons. It is designed to keep its readers generally informed about developments in the firm and its areas of practice and should not be construed as legal advice concerning any specific factual situation

Tel: (973) 403-9000 | Fax: (973) 403-9021 www.lumlaw.com